Model
Output
Sensor
Display
Temperature Unit
Temperature Scale
1 Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pictures are just an example. For special features and/or customization, please ask to our sales network. 250808
Type Selection

for CGESHTPWx version           Humidity
General Data
Ordering Key CGESHTW V 2    T04
Model
CGESHTW
humidity +
temperature
CGESHTPW
humidity +
temperature passive
electronics are the
guarantee for best accuracy
and a wide range of options.
The standard humidity
output of the transmitter is
4-20mA or 0-10V. The
temperature output signal
can be active or passive.
It can be equipped with a
good legible LC display. The
displayed values for
humidity and temperature
are alternating.
Output
V 0-10V
A 4-20mA
Temperature Sensor (only passive)
1 Pt 100 DIN A
2 Pt 1000 DIN A
Display
Nil Without Display
D With Display
Temperature Unit (only for Display)
Nil °C
F °F
Temperature Scale (only for CGESHTW)
T04 0...50
CE compatibility according       EN 50081-1 FCC Part15 ClassB
                                            EN 50082-1 ICES-003 ClassB
Temperature ranges
working temperature range        -5...55°C/23...131°F
working temperature with display -5...55°C/23...131°F
storage temperature range           -25...60°C/-13...140°F
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Pictures are just an example. For special features and/or customization, please ask to our sales network. 250808 2
Environmental Sensors
Humidity / Temperature Transmitters
Connection Diagram
RELATIVE HUMIDITY
Humidity sensor                       HC103
Analogue output 0-10V       -1mA <IL <1mA
0...100 %r.H. 4-20mA     RL <(UV-10)/0.02<500Ω (2 wires)
Working range                           0...95 % RH
Accuracy                                   ±2% RH (40...60% RH)